
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 

9 
72 
18 
66 
3 

74 
147 
111 
48 
14 
40 
0 

39 
36 

199 
139 
71 

134 
65 

178 
68 
50 
13 
89 
10 

Name 

Danny Steyn 
Anthony Geraci 
Zsolt Ferenczy 
Anthony Piselli 
David Brand 
Hanna Zellers 
William Knight 
James Keown 
John Dean 
Todd Clarke 
David Palfenier 
Scotty B White 
Mike Taylor 
Aaron Kaplan 
Jose Osiris Pena 
Jorge Ortiz 
Greg Sorg 
Thomas Paolino 
Randall Joe 
Grant Janish 
Neil Gueldner 
Pedro Colon 
Steve Weber 
Michael Reece 
Austin Hilliard 

Class 
STL 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

T2 

STU 

T2 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

Best Tm 

1:47.797 
1:49.843 
1:52.923 
1:52.946 
1:53.662 
1:53.750 
1:53.772 
1:53.812 
1:53.881 
1:54.054 
1:54.248 
1:54.249 
1:56.643 
1:57.429 
1:59.005 
1:59.809 
2:01.070 
2:01.808 
2:03.194 
2:03.224 
2:05.600 
2:06.398 
2:09.789 
2:10.336 
2:34.084 

Diff 

2.046 
5.126 
5.149 
5.865 
5.953 
5.975 
6.015 
6.084 
6.257 
6.451 
6.452 
8.846 
9.632 

11.208 
12.012 
13.273 
14.011 
15.397 
15.427 
17.803 
18.601 
21.992 
22.539 
46.287 

Best Speed 

84.826 
83.246 
80.976 
80.959 
80.449 
80.387 
80.371 
80.343 
80.294 
80.173 
80.036 
80.036 
78.393 
77.868 
76.837 
76.321 
75.527 
75.069 
74.224 
74.206 
72.803 
72.343 
70.453 
70.157 
59.344 

In Lap 

4 
4 
3 
3 

11 
11 
10 
8 

11 
2 
5 
4 
2 
4 
3 
2 

10 
8 
3 

10 
5 
3 
8 
5 
1 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX-5 
Lotus Exige 
Acura Integra GSR 
Subaru Impreza L 
Lotus Exige 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
BMW M2 
Mazda MX-5 
BMW 330CI 
Mazda RF 
Dodge Viper 
Acura Integra 
BMW M2 CS Racing 
Honda CRX 
Honda Civic 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-7 
Acura Integra 
Mazda MX5 
Honda S2000 
Honda S2000 

Hometown 

Fort Lauderdale FL 
Glen Head NY 
Alpharetta GA 
Maurertown VA 
Syosset NY 
Holly Hill FL 
Tulsa OK 
Virginia Beach VA 
Holly Hill FL 
Fox Island WA 
Miami FL 
Auburn WA 
Cumming GA 
Evanston IL 
Miami FL 
San Juan PR 
Oak Park IL 
Colts Neck NJ 
Charlotte NC 
Palm Harbor FL 
Charlotte NC 
San Juan PR 
Saint Petersburg FL 
Brooklyn NY 
Greenville SC 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 3/10/2023 8:38:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director Doug Nickel Sanction # 23-ST-59573 

T Transponder Issues - See Timing & Scoring 

N Number Issues - See Timing & Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

2023 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 1 STL, STU, T2 

G1 Q1 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 8:06:50 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/10/2023 08:05 


